

Sale of Liquor (Vesting of Porirua Licensing Trust's Undertaking in Porirua Community Trust) Order 2007

Anand Satyanand, Governor-General

Order in Council

At Wellington this 26th day of February 2007

Present:

His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

Pursuant to section 219H of the Sale of Liquor Act 1989, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, and on the advice of the Minister of Justice given at the request of the Porirua Licensing Trust, makes the following order.

Contents

		Page
1	Title	1
2	Vesting date specified	2

Order

1 Title

This order is the Sale of Liquor (Vesting of Porirua Licensing Trust's Undertaking in Porirua Community Trust) Order 2007.

1

2 Vesting date specified

The date on which the Porirua Licensing Trust's undertaking is vested in the Porirua Community Trust is specified as 31 March 2007.

Diane Morcom, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Explanatory note

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order is made pursuant to section 219H of the Sale of Liquor Act 1989. It specifies 31 March 2007 as the date on which the Porirua Licensing Trust's undertaking vests in the Porirua Community Trust.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 1 March 2007. This order is administered by the Ministry of Justice.